
WE
Kalvan ja Säilän SM-kilpailut, Suomen Cup ja Masters finaalit
lauantai 19. toukokuuta 2018 - 12.00
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ANDERSSON, Elin PM-BF FIN 39 12.7.1989
2 EKBLOM, Ellen HFM FIN 25.5.1999
3 ERKKILÄ, Annika EM FIN 29.1.1995
4 HEINÄMAA, Anna POM FIN 15 12.12.1961
5 HERRANEN, Anni HFM FIN 17 25.7.1990
6 ISTREFI, Tita KAVE FIN 31 19.6.1968
7 JAAKKOLA, Outi EM FIN 7 27.1.2001
8 JÄMSEN, Milla MM FIN 20 24.7.1998
9 KOCK, Michaela HFM FIN 22 17.12.1992
10 KOJO, Sari PM-BF FIN 11 10.4.1968
11 KUUSIKUMPU, Katja EM FIN 24.5.1977
12 KYMÄLÄINEN, Sirkka PM-BF FIN 32 2.12.1965
13 KÄKÖNEN, Soile PM-BF FIN 54 17.7.1959
14 LEHTONEN, Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 34 29.7.1955
15 LUNDÉN, Sara KAVE FIN 35 11.1.1967
16 MUSTONEN, Selma EM FIN 13 24.6.1996
17 OITOLA, Susanna PM-BF FIN 64 15.1.2002
18 PITKÄNEN, Riina HN5O FIN 29 14.8.1986
19 PUHAKKA, Outi KAVE FIN 22.1.1983
20 PÖYSTI, Laura HFM FIN 9 26.2.2002
21 SALMINEN, Anna HABDA FIN 1 8.2.1995
22 SALMINEN, Sara HABDA FIN 3 16.2.1997
23 SOHLBERG, Elina EM FIN 12 13.12.1976
24 SOHLBERG, Oona EM FIN 38 21.2.2002
25 SOITIALA, Paula HYMI FIN 25 7.9.1963
26 SUNDQUIST, Linn EM FIN 5 5.1.1998
27 SYVÄLÄ, Ilona HABDA FIN 18 14.4.1996
28 TAURIAINEN, Sofia EM FIN 6 11.3.1997
29 TERHO, Liisa KAVE FIN 30 7.2.2002
30 TERHO, Maija KAVE FIN 23 30.8.1997
31 THODÉN, Kaisa EM FIN 7.6.1971
32 WESTERHOLM, Annika HN5O FIN 24 6.5.1990
33 VESTERINEN, Veera Helena EM FIN 8.11.1994
34 VIITA, Mili EM FIN 56 25.11.1972
35 VORNANEN, Anni MM FIN 19 4.6.1991
36 VUORINEN, Anna HFM FIN 2 6.9.1998



6 poules of 6
29 (80,56% of 36) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Kalvan ja Säilän SM-kilpailut, Suomen Cup ja Masters finaalit
lauantai 19. toukokuuta 2018 - 12.00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 SALMINEN, Anna HABDA FIN 1
2 VUORINEN, Anna HFM FIN 2
3 SALMINEN, Sara HABDA FIN 3
4 SUNDQUIST, Linn EM FIN 5
5 TAURIAINEN, Sofia EM FIN 6
6 JAAKKOLA, Outi EM FIN 7
7 PÖYSTI, Laura HFM FIN 9
8 KOJO, Sari PM-BF FIN 11
9 SOHLBERG, Elina EM FIN 12
10 MUSTONEN, Selma EM FIN 13
11 HEINÄMAA, Anna POM FIN 15
12 HERRANEN, Anni HFM FIN 17
13 SYVÄLÄ, Ilona HABDA FIN 18
14 VORNANEN, Anni MM FIN 19
15 JÄMSEN, Milla MM FIN 20
16 KOCK, Michaela HFM FIN 22
17 TERHO, Maija KAVE FIN 23
18 WESTERHOLM, Annika HN5O FIN 24
19 SOITIALA, Paula HYMI FIN 25
20 PITKÄNEN, Riina HN5O FIN 29
21 TERHO, Liisa KAVE FIN 30
22 ISTREFI, Tita KAVE FIN 31
23 KYMÄLÄINEN, Sirkka PM-BF FIN 32
24 LEHTONEN, Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 34
25 LUNDÉN, Sara KAVE FIN 35
26 SOHLBERG, Oona EM FIN 38
27 ANDERSSON, Elin PM-BF FIN 39
28 KÄKÖNEN, Soile PM-BF FIN 54
29 VIITA, Mili EM FIN 56
30 OITOLA, Susanna PM-BF FIN 64
31 THODÉN, Kaisa EM FIN
32 VESTERINEN, Veera Helena EM FIN
33 ERKKILÄ, Annika EM FIN
34 EKBLOM, Ellen HFM FIN
35 KUUSIKUMPU, Katja EM FIN
36 PUHAKKA, Outi KAVE FIN



WE
Kalvan ja Säilän SM-kilpailut, Suomen Cup ja Masters finaalit
lauantai 19. toukokuuta 2018 - 12.00
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 5

12.00

Referee(s):

TERHO, Markku (KAVE / FIN)

KUUSIKUMPU, Katja EM / FIN

SOHLBERG, Oona EM / FIN

SALMINEN, Anna HABDA / FIN

VORNANEN, Anni MM / FIN

HERRANEN, Anni HFM / FIN

LEHTONEN, Ritva-Leena KAVE / FIN

Piste 6

12.00

Referee(s):

PIRHONEN, Mika (EM / FIN)

KYMÄLÄINEN, Sirkka PM-BF / FIN

VUORINEN, Anna HFM / FIN

SYVÄLÄ, Ilona HABDA / FIN

LUNDÉN, Sara KAVE / FIN

ERKKILÄ, Annika EM / FIN

HEINÄMAA, Anna POM / FIN

Piste 7

12.00

Referee(s):

SAVOLAINEN, Katri (HFM / FIN)

MUSTONEN, Selma EM / FIN

VESTERINEN, Veera Helena EM / FIN

ISTREFI, Tita KAVE / FIN

JÄMSEN, Milla MM / FIN

SALMINEN, Sara HABDA / FIN

ANDERSSON, Elin PM-BF / FIN



Piste 8

12.00

Referee(s):

SAVELAINEN, Janne (EM / FIN)

SUNDQUIST, Linn EM / FIN

THODÉN, Kaisa EM / FIN

SOITIALA, Paula HYMI / FIN

TERHO, Liisa KAVE / FIN

KÄKÖNEN, Soile PM-BF / FIN

KOCK, Michaela HFM / FIN

Piste 9

12.00

Referee(s):

PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (HFM / FIN)

VIITA, Mili EM / FIN

TAURIAINEN, Sofia EM / FIN

EKBLOM, Ellen HFM / FIN

TERHO, Maija KAVE / FIN

PITKÄNEN, Riina HN5O / FIN

KOJO, Sari PM-BF / FIN

Piste 10

12.00

Referee(s):

LINDROOS, Hilding (HFM / FIN)

JAAKKOLA, Outi EM / FIN

SOHLBERG, Elina EM / FIN

PÖYSTI, Laura HFM / FIN

OITOLA, Susanna PM-BF / FIN

PUHAKKA, Outi KAVE / FIN

WESTERHOLM, Annika HN5O / FIN



WE
Kalvan ja Säilän SM-kilpailut, Suomen Cup ja Masters finaalit
lauantai 19. toukokuuta 2018 - 12.00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 SALMINEN, Anna HABDA FIN 5 1,00 25 6 +19 Advanced
2T SYVÄLÄ, Ilona HABDA FIN 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
2T TAURIAINEN, Sofia EM FIN 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
4 EKBLOM, Ellen HFM FIN 4 0,80 23 10 +13 Advanced
5 SALMINEN, Sara HABDA FIN 4 0,80 24 12 +12 Advanced
6 JÄMSEN, Milla MM FIN 4 0,80 23 11 +12 Advanced
7 JAAKKOLA, Outi EM FIN 4 0,80 23 12 +11 Advanced
8 SOITIALA, Paula HYMI FIN 4 0,80 23 14 +9 Advanced
9 PÖYSTI, Laura HFM FIN 4 0,80 24 16 +8 Advanced
10 VUORINEN, Anna HFM FIN 4 0,80 24 17 +7 Advanced
11 HERRANEN, Anni HFM FIN 4 0,80 22 17 +5 Advanced
12 SOHLBERG, Elina EM FIN 4 0,80 23 19 +4 Advanced
13 SUNDQUIST, Linn EM FIN 4 0,80 20 16 +4 Advanced
14 HEINÄMAA, Anna POM FIN 3 0,60 22 16 +6 Advanced
15 MUSTONEN, Selma EM FIN 3 0,60 20 14 +6 Advanced
16 TERHO, Liisa KAVE FIN 3 0,60 20 20 0 Advanced
17T KOJO, Sari PM-BF FIN 3 0,60 18 18 0 Advanced
17T SOHLBERG, Oona EM FIN 3 0,60 18 18 0 Advanced
19 KOCK, Michaela HFM FIN 2 0,40 19 16 +3 Advanced
20 LEHTONEN, Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 2 0,40 18 20 -2 Advanced
21 VESTERINEN, Veera Helena EM FIN 2 0,40 18 21 -3 Advanced
22 TERHO, Maija KAVE FIN 2 0,40 15 19 -4 Advanced
23 ERKKILÄ, Annika EM FIN 2 0,40 17 23 -6 Advanced
24 WESTERHOLM, Annika HN5O FIN 2 0,40 15 22 -7 Advanced
25 ISTREFI, Tita KAVE FIN 2 0,40 13 23 -10 Advanced
26 OITOLA, Susanna PM-BF FIN 1 0,20 19 20 -1 Advanced
27 VORNANEN, Anni MM FIN 1 0,20 16 20 -4 Advanced
28 KÄKÖNEN, Soile PM-BF FIN 1 0,20 17 22 -5 Advanced
29 PITKÄNEN, Riina HN5O FIN 1 0,20 16 21 -5 Advanced
30 LUNDÉN, Sara KAVE FIN 1 0,20 13 22 -9 Eliminated
31 THODÉN, Kaisa EM FIN 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Eliminated
32 KYMÄLÄINEN, Sirkka PM-BF FIN 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
33 PUHAKKA, Outi KAVE FIN 0 0,00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
34 ANDERSSON, Elin PM-BF FIN 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
35 KUUSIKUMPU, Katja EM FIN 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
36 VIITA, Mili EM FIN 0 0,00 5 25 -20 Eliminated



WE
Finals

Ref: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Assist: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)
Assist: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

1

Ref: KORHONEN, Jonni (FIN)
Assist: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)
Assist: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KORHONEN, Jonni (FIN)

1

Ref: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

2

Ref: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)

3

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

1

Ref: PIRHONEN, Mika (FIN)

2

Ref: SAVOLAINEN, Katri (FIN)

3

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

4

Ref: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)

5

Ref: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)

6

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

7

Ref: LINDROOS, Hilding (FIN)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: LINDROOS, Hilding (FIN)

2

Ref: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)

3

Ref: LINDROOS, Hilding (FIN)

4

Ref: SAVOLAINEN, Katri (FIN)

5

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

6

Ref: SAVOLAINEN, Katri (FIN)

7

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

8

9

Ref: PIRHONEN, Mika (FIN)

10

Ref: PIRHONEN, Mika (FIN)

11

Ref: PIRHONEN, Mika (FIN)

12

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

13

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

14

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

15

16

Table of 32

HABDA / FIN

PM-BF / FIN

KAVE / FIN

HFM / FIN

HN5O / FIN

KAVE / FIN

HYMI / FIN

HABDA / FIN

PM-BF / FIN

(21) VESTERINEN, Veera Helena
EM / FIN

EM / FIN

EM / FIN

KAVE / FIN

HN5O / FIN

HFM / FIN

EM / FIN

HFM / FIN

POM / FIN

HFM / FIN

KAVE / FIN

MM / FIN

MM / FIN

EM / FIN

PM-BF / FIN

EM / FIN

HFM / FIN

EM / FIN

EM / FIN

HABDA / FIN



WE

Ref: KORHONEN, Jonni (FIN)
Assist: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)
Assist: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

1

Finals

Ref: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Assist: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)
Assist: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

1

Ref: KORHONEN, Jonni (FIN)
Assist: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)
Assist: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KORHONEN, Jonni (FIN)

1

Ref: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

2

Ref: SAVELAINEN, Janne (FIN)

3

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

4

Table of 8

HABDA / FIN

HFM / FIN

HABDA / FIN

EM / FIN

HFM / FIN

HFM / FIN

EM / FIN

HABDA / FIN



WE
Kalvan ja Säilän SM-kilpailut, Suomen Cup ja Masters finaalit
lauantai 19. toukokuuta 2018 - 12.00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SALMINEN, Anna FIN 8.2.1995
2 SYVÄLÄ, Ilona FIN 14.4.1996
3T KOCK, Michaela FIN 17.12.1992
3T SUNDQUIST, Linn FIN 5.1.1998
5 SALMINEN, Sara FIN 16.2.1997
6 JAAKKOLA, Outi FIN 27.1.2001
7 PÖYSTI, Laura FIN 26.2.2002
8 HERRANEN, Anni FIN 25.7.1990
9 TAURIAINEN, Sofia FIN 11.3.1997
10 EKBLOM, Ellen FIN 25.5.1999
11 SOITIALA, Paula FIN 7.9.1963
12 VUORINEN, Anna FIN 6.9.1998
13 SOHLBERG, Elina FIN 13.12.1976
14 MUSTONEN, Selma FIN 24.6.1996
15 KOJO, Sari FIN 10.4.1968
16 VORNANEN, Anni FIN 4.6.1991
17 JÄMSEN, Milla FIN 24.7.1998
18 HEINÄMAA, Anna FIN 12.12.1961
19 TERHO, Liisa FIN 7.2.2002
20 SOHLBERG, Oona FIN 21.2.2002
21 LEHTONEN, Ritva-Leena FIN 29.7.1955
22 VESTERINEN, Veera Helena FIN 8.11.1994
23 TERHO, Maija FIN 30.8.1997
24 ERKKILÄ, Annika FIN 29.1.1995
25 WESTERHOLM, Annika FIN 6.5.1990
26 ISTREFI, Tita FIN 19.6.1968
27 OITOLA, Susanna FIN 15.1.2002
28 KÄKÖNEN, Soile FIN 17.7.1959
29 PITKÄNEN, Riina FIN 14.8.1986
30 LUNDÉN, Sara FIN 11.1.1967
31 THODÉN, Kaisa FIN 7.6.1971
32 KYMÄLÄINEN, Sirkka FIN 2.12.1965
33 PUHAKKA, Outi FIN 22.1.1983
34 ANDERSSON, Elin FIN 12.7.1989
35 KUUSIKUMPU, Katja FIN 24.5.1977
36 VIITA, Mili FIN 25.11.1972



WE
Kalvan ja Säilän SM-kilpailut, Suomen Cup ja Masters finaalit
lauantai 19. toukokuuta 2018 - 12.00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FFA Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
GROENHOLM, Peter FIN B Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KORHONEN, Jonni FIN D Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LINDROOS, Hilding FIN D Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
PIRHONEN, Mika FIN D Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1
PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani FIN D Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
SAVELAINEN, Janne FIN L Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Assist: 2 Assist: 1
SAVOLAINEN, Katri FIN B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TERHO, Markku FIN C Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Assist: 2


